UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1907747010 Fee: \$52.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/18/2019 10:49 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company PO Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 37315 800-927-9800

This Instrument Prepared Dy.
First Tennessee Bank
3451 Prescott Road
Memphis, TN 38118
800-382-5465
This Instrument Prepared By: Elizabeth Cison

Loan #: 10359443

IL, Cook

S62

S620855SAT REF160916367

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, FIRST TENNESSEE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by CHARLOTTE E KYSKA AKA CHARLOTTE L KYSKA (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED and the real estate described therein is fully released as described belov:

Original Lender: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. Dated: 04/05/2005 Recorded: 04/20/2005 Instrument: 0511012067 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount, 558,000.00

Property Address: 939 NORTH HADDOW AVENUE, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL

Parcel Tax ID: 03-29-125-009-0000

" Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 03/14/2019.

By:

FIRST TENNESSEE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Elizabeth Olson

Title: Loan Operations Officer

1907747010 Page: 2 of 3

October County Clarks Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

Loan #: 10359443 REF160916367

State of Tennessee County of Shelby

On 03/14/2019 before me, Teresa Johnson, Notary Public, personally appeared Elizabeth Olson, Loan Operations Officer of FIRST TENNESSEE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

MITNESS my har d red official seal.

Motary Public: Teresa Johnson

My commission expires: 07/31/2022

1907747010 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description: All that certain parcel of land situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, being known and designated as Lot 16 in Goelz's Subdivision of Block 1 in D.W. Miller's Arlington Heights Acre in the East half (1/2) of the Northwest quarter (1/4) of Section 29, Township 42 North, Range 1, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to Plat thereof registered as Document Number 1354091 and re-recorded on May 14th 1954 as Document Number 15233711.

